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SN NUPCO CODE ITEM SPECIFICATION VENDOR NAME MANUFACTURER TRADE DESCRIPTION 

1 5113180203200 
ANTIHEMOPHILIC 250 - 500 IU + 

WILLEBRAND 600 - 1200 IU 
CIGALAH Pharmaceutical 

STORES -Orig- 
CSL Behring Haemate P 

2 5113180204000 
ANTIHEMOPHILIC 500 IU - 1000 IU 

+ WILLEBRAND 500 IU - 1000 IU 
SAUDI PHARMACUTICAL 

COMPANY -Orig- 
OCTAPHARMA Wilate 500 IU 

3 5113180203600 
ANTIHEMOPHILIC FACTOR IX 

(RECOMBINANT LONG ACTING) 
INJECTION 250 IU 

Arabian Trade House -Orig- SOBI ALPROLIX 250 

3 5113180203600 
ANTIHEMOPHILIC FACTOR IX 

(RECOMBINANT LONG ACTING) 
INJECTION 250 IU 

CIGALAH Pharmaceutical 
STORES -Orig- 

CSL Behring Idelvion 250 IU 

4 5113180202900 
ANTIHEMOPHILIC FACTOR IX 

(RECOMBINANT LONG ACTING) 
INJECTION 3000 IU 

Arabian Trade House -Orig- SOBI ALPROLIX 3000 

5 5113180202700 

ANTIHEMOPHILIC FACTOR IX 
(RECOMBINANT LONG ACTING) 

POWDER FOR SOLUTION 
INJECTION 1000 IU VIAL 

Arabian Trade House -Orig- SOBI ALPROLIX 1000 

5 5113180202700 

ANTIHEMOPHILIC FACTOR IX 
(RECOMBINANT LONG ACTING) 

POWDER FOR SOLUTION 
INJECTION 1000 IU VIAL 

CIGALAH Pharmaceutical 
STORES -Orig- 

CSL Behring Idelvion 1000 IU 

6 5113180202800 

ANTIHEMOPHILIC FACTOR IX 
(RECOMBINANT LONG ACTING) 

POWDER FOR SOLUTION 
INJECTION 500 IU VIAL 

Arabian Trade House -Orig- SOBI ALPROLIX 500 

6 5113180202800 

ANTIHEMOPHILIC FACTOR IX 
(RECOMBINANT LONG ACTING) 

POWDER FOR SOLUTION 
INJECTION 500 IU VIAL 

CIGALAH Pharmaceutical 
STORES -Orig- 

CSL Behring Idelvion 500 IU 
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7 5113180201000 
ANTIHEMOPHILIC FACTOR IX 

RECOMBINANT INJECTION 1000 
IU 

CANCELLED - NO BID ACCEPETED   

8 5113180201400 
ANTIHEMOPHILIC FACTOR IX 

RECOMBINANT INJECTION 250 IU 
NO QUOTE   

9 5113180201200 
ANTIHEMOPHILIC FACTOR IX 

RECOMBINANT INJECTION 500 IU 
NO QUOTE   

10 5113180200500 
ANTIHEMOPHILIC FACTOR VIII 

(RECOMBINANT 3RD 
GENERATION OR BETTER) 1000 IU 

Saudi International Trading 
Company -Orig- 

Bulk Manufacturer: Bayer 
Healthcare LLC; 

Kovaltry 1000 I.U 

11 5113180200400 
ANTIHEMOPHILIC FACTOR VIII 

(RECOMBINANT 3RD 
GENERATION OR BETTER) 250 IU 

CANCELLED - NO BID ACCEPETED   

12 5113180200900 
ANTIHEMOPHILIC FACTOR VIII 

(RECOMBINANT 3RD 
GENERATION OR BETTER) 500 IU 

Saudi International Trading 
Company -Orig- 

Bulk Manufacturer: Bayer 
Healthcare LLC; 

Kovaltry 500 I.U 

13 5113180202100 
ANTIHEMOPHILIC FACTOR VIII 

(RECOMBINANT LONG ACTING) 
INJECTION 1000 IU 

CIGALAH Pharmaceutical 
STORES -Orig- 

CSL Behring Afstyla 1000 IU 

13 5113180202100 
ANTIHEMOPHILIC FACTOR VIII 

(RECOMBINANT LONG ACTING) 
INJECTION 1000 IU 

Saudi International Trading 
Company -Orig- 

Bulk Manufacturer: Bayer 
Healthcare LLC, 

JIVI 1000 IU LYO 

13 5113180202100 
ANTIHEMOPHILIC FACTOR VIII 

(RECOMBINANT LONG ACTING) 
INJECTION 1000 IU 

Arabian Trade House -Orig- SOBI ELOCTA 1000 

13 5113180202100 
ANTIHEMOPHILIC FACTOR VIII 

(RECOMBINANT LONG ACTING) 
INJECTION 1000 IU 

Salehiya Trading CO -Orig- NOVO NORDISK BAGSVAERD Esperoct 1000IU 
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14 5113180202000 
ANTIHEMOPHILIC FACTOR VIII 

(RECOMBINANT LONG ACTING) 
INJECTION 250 IU 

CIGALAH Pharmaceutical 
STORES -Orig- 

CSL Behring Afstyla 250 IU 

14 5113180202000 
ANTIHEMOPHILIC FACTOR VIII 

(RECOMBINANT LONG ACTING) 
INJECTION 250 IU 

Arabian Trade House -Orig- SOBI ELOCTA 250 

15 5113180202200 
ANTIHEMOPHILIC FACTOR VIII 

(RECOMBINANT LONG ACTING) 
INJECTION 500 IU 

CIGALAH Pharmaceutical 
STORES -Orig- 

CSL Behring Afstyla 500 IU 

15 5113180202200 
ANTIHEMOPHILIC FACTOR VIII 

(RECOMBINANT LONG ACTING) 
INJECTION 500 IU 

Saudi International Trading 
Company -Orig- 

Bulk Manufacturer: Bayer 
Healthcare LLC, 

JIVI 500 IU LYO 

15 5113180202200 
ANTIHEMOPHILIC FACTOR VIII 

(RECOMBINANT LONG ACTING) 
INJECTION 500 IU 

Arabian Trade House -Orig- SOBI ELOCTA 500 

15 5113180202200 
ANTIHEMOPHILIC FACTOR VIII 

(RECOMBINANT LONG ACTING) 
INJECTION 500 IU 

Salehiya Trading CO -Orig- NOVO NORDISK BAGSVAERD Esperoct 500IU 

16 5113180202400 
ANTIHEMOPHILIC FACTOR XIII 

2500 IU INJECTION VIAL 
Salehiya Trading CO -Orig- NOVO NORDISK NovoThirteen 

17 5113189900300 
ANTI-INHIBITOR COAGULANT 

COMPLEX 500 IU 
Ahmed Mohammed Abdul 

Wahab Naghi -Orig- 
TAKEDA MANUFACTURING 

AUSTRIA AG 
FEIBA 500IU VIAL 1 PACK 

18 5113166400100 
ANTITHROMBIN III CONCENTRATE 

500 IU INJECTION 
CANCELLED - NO BID ACCEPETED   

19 5120156900000 
CAPLACIZUMAB 10 MG POWDER 

FOR INJECTION 
Saudi International Trading 

Company -Orig- 
Drug Product : Patheon Italia 

S.P.A. 
CABLIVI 10MG INJPO V1S11N 

MEDS GB 

20 5113180200100 
COAGULATION FACTOR VIII 250 IU 

POWDER FOR INJECTION VIAL 
Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -

Orig- 
GRIFOLS THERAPEUTICS LLC Koate DVI 250IU 
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21 5120159801300 
EMICIZUMAB 105 MG/0.7 ML 

SOLUTION FOR SUBCUTANEOUS 
INJECTION IN SINGLE DOSE VIAL 

Roche Products Saudi Arabia LLC 
-Orig- 

CHUGAI PHARMA 
MANUFACTURING CO LTD, 

HEMLIBRA 105MG/0.7ML 
SOLUTION FOR INJ'1' 

22 5120159801400 
EMICIZUMAB 150 MG/ML 

SOLUTION FOR SUBCUTANEOUS 
INJECTION IN SINGLE DOSE VIAL 

Roche Products Saudi Arabia LLC 
-Orig- 

CHUGAI PHARMA 
MANUFACTURING CO LTD, 

HEMLIBRA 150MG/1ML 
CHUGAI PHARMA 

23 5120159801100 
EMICIZUMAB 30 MG/ML 

SOLUTION FOR SUBCUTANEOUS 
INJECTION IN SINGLE DOSE VIAL 

Roche Products Saudi Arabia LLC 
-Orig- 

CHUGAI PHARMA 
MANUFACTURING CO LTD, 

HEMLIBRA 30MG/1ML 
CHUGAI PHARMA 

24 5120159801200 
EMICIZUMAB 60 MG/0.4 ML 

SOLUTION FOR SUBCUTANEOUS 
INJECTION IN SINGLE DOSE VIAL 

Roche Products Saudi Arabia LLC 
-Orig- 

CHUGAI PHARMA 
MANUFACTURING CO LTD, 

HEMLIBRA 60MG/0.4ML 
CHUGAI PHARMA 

25 5113180200700 
EPTACOG ALFA (ACTIVATED 

FACTOR VIIa) 2 MG POWDER FOR 
INJECTION VIAL + DILUENT 

Salehiya Trading CO -Orig- NOVO NORDISK NOVOSEVEN 2MG 

26 5113180200800 
EPTACOG ALFA (ACTIVATED 

FACTOR VIIa) 5 MG POWDER FOR 
INJECTION VIAL + DILUENT 

Salehiya Trading CO -Orig- NOVO NORDISK NOVOSEVEN 5MG 

27 5113180200600 
EPTACOG ALFA (ACTIVATED) 1 MG 

POWDER FOR INJECTION VIAL + 
DILUENT 

Salehiya Trading CO -Orig- NOVO NORDISK NOVOSEVEN 1MG 

28 5113180100300 
FIBRINOGEN HUMAN 1 G 
POWDER FOR INFUSION 

CIGALAH Pharmaceutical 
STORES -Orig- 

CSL Behring Haemocomplettan P 1g 
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28 5113180100300 
FIBRINOGEN HUMAN 1 G 
POWDER FOR INFUSION 

SAUDI PHARMACUTICAL 
COMPANY -Orig- 

OCTAPHARMA Fibryga 1G 

29 5113180200200 
HUMAN COAGULATION FACTOR 

IX INJECTION 500 IU 
NO QUOTE   

30 5113180201800 
HUMAN COAGULATION FACTOR 

XIII 1250 IU SOLUTION FOR 
INJECTION 

CIGALAH Pharmaceutical 
STORES -Orig- 

CSL Behring Fibrogammin 1250 IU 

31 5113180201900 
HUMAN COAGULATION FACTOR 

XIII 250 IU SOLUTION FOR 
INJECTION 

CIGALAH Pharmaceutical 
STORES -Orig- 

CSL Behring Fibrogammin 250 IU 

32 5113180100100 
HUMAN FIBRINOGEN 2 G 

POWDER FOR INFUSION VIAL 
CIGALAH Pharmaceutical 

STORES -Orig- 
CSL Behring Haemocomplettan P 2g 

33 5113151500000 
HUMAN HEMIN 25 MG/ML 

SOLUTION FOR INJECTION 10 ML 
AMPOULE 

ADCO Trading Company -Orig- EVER PHARMA JENA GMBH 
Normosang 10 ML VIAL 

25mg/ml 

34 5120180600300 

HUMAN NORMAL 
IMMUNOGLOBULIN 10% (100 

MG/ML) INTRAVENOUS 
SOLUTION FOR INJECTION 25 ML 

VIAL 

ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD 
-Orig- 

CSL BEHRING AG Privigen 2.5g 10% 
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34 5120180600300 

HUMAN NORMAL 
IMMUNOGLOBULIN 10% (100 

MG/ML) INTRAVENOUS 
SOLUTION FOR INJECTION 25 ML 

VIAL 

Ahmed Mohammed Abdul 
Wahab Naghi -Orig- 

Baxalta Belgium 
Manufacturing S.A 

KIOVIG 2.5 gm 

34 5120180600300 

HUMAN NORMAL 
IMMUNOGLOBULIN 10% (100 

MG/ML) INTRAVENOUS 
SOLUTION FOR INJECTION 25 ML 

VIAL 

Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -
Orig- 

GRIFOLS THERAPEUTICS 
INC.,UNITED STATES 

Gamunex 10% 25ml 

35 5120180602000 

HUMAN NORMAL 
IMMUNOGLOBULIN 10% (100 

MG/ML) INTRAVENOUS 
SOLUTION FOR INJECTION 50 ML 

VIAL 

ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD 
-Orig- 

CSL BEHRING AG Privigen 5g 10% 

35 5120180602000 

HUMAN NORMAL 
IMMUNOGLOBULIN 10% (100 

MG/ML) INTRAVENOUS 
SOLUTION FOR INJECTION 50 ML 

VIAL 

Ahmed Mohammed Abdul 
Wahab Naghi -Orig- 

Baxalta Belgium 
Manufacturing S.A 

KIOVIG 5 gm 

35 5120180602000 

HUMAN NORMAL 
IMMUNOGLOBULIN 10% (100 

MG/ML) INTRAVENOUS 
SOLUTION FOR INJECTION 50 ML 

VIAL 

Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -
Orig- 

GRIFOLS Therapeutics Gamunex 10% 50ml 

35 5120180602000 

HUMAN NORMAL 
IMMUNOGLOBULIN 10% (100 

MG/ML) INTRAVENOUS 
SOLUTION FOR INJECTION 50 ML 

VIAL 

SAUDI PHARMACUTICAL 
COMPANY -Orig- 

OCTAPHARMA OCTAGAM 10% 
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36 5120180602700 

HUMAN NORMAL 
IMMUNOGLOBULIN 10% (100 

MG/ML) SUBCUTANEOUS 
SOLUTION FOR INJECTION 100 ML 

Ahmed Mohammed Abdul 
Wahab Naghi -Orig- 

Baxalta Belgium 
Manufacturing S.A 

HyQvia 10 gm 

37 5127150300100 

HUMAN NORMAL 
IMMUNOGLOBULIN 10% (100 

MG/ML) SUBCUTANEOUS 
SOLUTION FOR INJECTION 25 ML 

VIAL 

Ahmed Mohammed Abdul 
Wahab Naghi -Orig- 

Baxalta Belgium 
Manufacturing S.A 

HyQvia  2.5 gm 

38 5120180601900 

HUMAN NORMAL 
IMMUNOGLOBULIN 10% (100 

MG/ML) SUBCUTANEOUS 
SOLUTION FOR INJECTION 50 ML 

Ahmed Mohammed Abdul 
Wahab Naghi -Orig- 

Baxalta Belgium 
Manufacturing S.A 

HyQvia 5 gm 

39 5120180600500 

HUMAN NORMAL 
IMMUNOGLOBULIN 20% (200 

MG/ML) SUBCUTANEOUS 
SOLUTION FOR INJECTION 20 ML 

VIAL 

ZIMMO TRADING Company LTD 
-Orig- 

CSL BEHRING AG Hizentra Vial 4g 20ml 

39 5120180600500 

HUMAN NORMAL 
IMMUNOGLOBULIN 20% (200 

MG/ML) SUBCUTANEOUS 
SOLUTION FOR INJECTION 20 ML 

VIAL 

Ahmed Mohammed Abdul 
Wahab Naghi -Orig- 

Baxalta Belgium 
Manufacturing S.A 

Cuvitru 4 gm 

40 5120180602200 

HUMAN NORMAL 
IMMUNOGLOBULIN 20% (200 

MG/ML) SUBCUTANEOUS 
SOLUTION FOR INJECTION 40 ML 

VIAL 

Ahmed Mohammed Abdul 
Wahab Naghi -Orig- 

Baxalta Belgium 
Manufacturing S.A 

Cuvitru 8 gm 
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41 5120180602600 

HUMAN NORMAL 
IMMUNOGLOBULIN 20% (200 

MG/ML) SUBCUTANEOUS 
SOLUTION FOR INJECTION IN PRE-

FILLED SYRINGE 10 ML 

NO QUOTE   

42 5120180602400 

HUMAN NORMAL 
IMMUNOGLOBULIN 20% (200 

MG/ML) SUBCUTANEOUS 
SOLUTION FOR INJECTION IN PRE-

FILLED SYRINGE 20 ML 

NO QUOTE   

43 5121000000100 
INHIBITOR C1 ESTERASE (HUMAN) 

500 IU POWDER FOR INJECTION 
Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -

Orig- 
TAKEDA MANUFACTURING 

AUSTRIA AG 
CINRYZE 

43 5121000000100 
INHIBITOR C1 ESTERASE (HUMAN) 

500 IU POWDER FOR INJECTION 
CIGALAH Pharmaceutical 

STORES -Orig- 
CSL Behring Berinert 

44 5113150000200 
LUSPATERCEPT 25 MG FOR 

INJECTION 
Salehiya Trading CO -Orig- PATHEON ITALIA S.P.A. Reblozyl 25mg Inj VL 

45 5113150000000 
LUSPATERCEPT-AAMT 75 MG 

POWDER FOR SOLUTION 
Salehiya Trading CO -Orig- PATHEON ITALIA S.P.A. Reblozyl 75mg Inj VL 

46 5113180203700 
PLASMINOGEN HUMAN 20 IU 

LYOPHILIZED VIAL 
Tabuk pharmaceutical COM -

Orig- 
PROMETIC BIOPRODUCTION 

INC. 
Ryplazim (plasminogen, 

human-tvmh) 

47 5113199900000 
POOLED PLASMA (HUMAN) 

SOLVENT/DETERGENT TREATED 
SOLUTION 200 ML 

SAUDI PHARMACUTICAL 
COMPANY -Orig- 

OCTAPHARMA OCTAPLAS LG (AB) 

48 5113169900000 
PROTEIN C 500 IU POWDER FOR 

SOLUTION FOR INJECTION OR 
INFUSION 

Ahmed Mohammed Abdul 
Wahab Naghi -Orig- 

TAKEDA MANUFACTURING 
AUSTRIA AG 

CEPROTIN 500IU VIAL 1 PACK 
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49 5113180201300 
PROTHROMBIN COMPLEX 

[(FACTOR II,VII,IX,X), PROTEIN C 
AND PROTEIN S] INJECTION, VIAL 

Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC -
Orig- 

OCTAPHARMA for Jazeera 
Pharmaceutical In 

OCTAPLEX 500 IU 

50 5121250302700 
THROMBIN 5000 IU TOPICAL 

POWDER 
Arabian Health Care Supply 

Company -Orig- 
BAXTER AG RECOTHROM 5000 IU 
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